to promoter group as more particularly set out in the explanatory statement setting out the material facts. None of the other

Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the Companyintend to subscribe to any of the Equity Shares or warrants proposed to be

issued under the Preferential Issue.

Relevant date:

The “Relevant Date” in terms of Regulation 161 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations for determination of minimum price is Friday, 25"

February, 2022, being a date which is 30 (Thirty) days prior 30 days prior to the deemed date of passing of special resolution i.e. last

date of remote e-voting i.e. 27/03/2022 under postal ballot process to approve the proposed preferential issue.

The class or classes of persons to whom the allotment is proposed to be made:

The allotment is proposed to be made to the Proposed Allottees as mentioned at point no. 9 below.

Shareholding Pattern before and after the Preferential Issue:

Post-Issue Equity holdings

Pre-Issue Equity holdings Ween *(Assuming full conversion of

we Category 50,00,000 warrants)

No of % of No of % of No of % of

shares | shareholding Share | holding shares shareholding

A. | Promoter holding

1. | Indian

Individual/HUF 3038615 60.77 - - 3038615 60.77

Bodies Corporate 225000 4.50| 3250000 32.5 3475000 34.75

Relatives

Sub Total 3263615 65.27 | 3250000 32.5 6513615 65.14

2. | Foreign Promoters - - - - - -

Sub Total (A) 3263615 65.27 | 3250000 32.5 6513615 65.14

B. | Non- Promoter Holding

1. | Institutional Investors - - - - - -

2. | Non-Institutions

Private Corporate Bodies/ Limited 1020663 20.41 700000 7.00 1720663 17.20

Liability Partnerships

Directors and Relatives - - - - - -

Indian Public 387706 7.75 1050000 10.5 1437706 14.37

Others (Including NRIs) 328016 6.56 - - 328016 3.28

Sub Total (B) 1736385 34.73 | 5000000 50.00 3486385 34.86

GRAND TOTAL 5000000 100.00 | 5000000; 100.00 10000000 100.00

Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be allotted and/ or who ultimately

control the proposed allottees, the percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by them:

Sr.

No.

Name & Address of the

proposed allottees
Category

PAN

Identity of

ultimate

beneficial

owners

No. & %

of Equity

Shares held

prior to the

Preferential

Allotment

No. & % of

Warrants to

be issued and

allotted

No. & % of Post Issue

Equity and Voting

Share Capital

*(Assuming full

allotment of

50,00,000 equity